
Faculty of Management Studies 

Dr B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur 
 

REPORT OF SEMINAR ON USE OF LATEST TECHNOLOGIES IN BANKING SECTOR 

IN THE FINTECH ERA” 

 

Resource Person: Mr. Manipushpak Sarkar, Assistant Manager, Federal Bank, Alumnus, 

FMS, Class of 2017-19. 

 

Date: Wednesday 23rd November, 2022 

 

Banner: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

On 23rd  November, 2022, a seminar on “Use of Latest Technologies In Banking Sector in the Fintech 

Company” was organized by the Faculty of Management Studies, Dr B.C. Roy Engineering college, 

Durgapur at Digital classroom. The seminar was attended by 63 Students and the faculty members 

FMS of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College. 

 

The seminar was started with brief introduction about the session by Dr. Somroop Siddhanta, HOD, 

FMS of Dr B. C. Roy Engineering collage, Durgapur. The speaker was introduced by the faculty 

members of FMS department followed by opening remarks. Dr. Somroop Siddhanta delivered the 

keynote address to set the underlying theme of the event. 

  

After the introduction of the resource person by the host, the session was then handed over the speaker 

who carried with the rest of the session. 

 

Mr. Sarkar started by sharing his career trajectory, describing the progression of his career, and how 

he gained professional set of skills and contributed to different dimensions to accomplish career goals. 

He emphasized the need for the use of the latest technologies in banking sectors and how digitally 

and customer-friendly they are operating in recent days. The Federal Bank Limited is one of the major 

Indian commercial banks in the private sector. He has also explained about Fintech which has become 

a familiar term in technology in general. The Global investment in Fintech ventures has doubled to a 

whopping $112 billion as compared to $51 billion last year, this is more than a piece of evidence to 

prove that the digital revolution is at the doorstep of the financial services sector. 

The use of technologies by start-ups to come up with innovative products and services such as mobile 

payments, alternative finance, online banking, big data and overall financial management. 

The Fintech for banking has impacted numerous applications and revolutionized the way consumers 

access their finances. Its impact ranges from mobile payment apps like Square to investment and 

insurance companies. 

He also added that an agile mindset includes that everyone in this digitally growing world should 

learn and try to adopt the new technologies in the banking sectors 



 

At the end of the session, there was a question and answer round where the students were encouraged 

to ask questions. Overall, the session was very promising, interesting and informative. The session 

ended for the day with a vote of thanks to the invitee, the organizer of the webinar and to all those 

who were present in the session, including students. 

 

Photo Gallery: 

 

 

Welcome of Guest Speaker     Session Delivery 

 

 

     
 

Memento Presentation     Group Photo 

 

Social Media Link: 

https://www.facebook.com/971175969758433/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT

jsqtULSeNtcXvhnR7PrsApLdQyALjtXXWl/?mibextid=Nif5oz 





1 

4 

5 

|sI No College Roll No Name of the Student 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Topic: Use of latest technologies in banking sector in the Fintech era 
Speaker: Mr Manipushpak Sarkar, Asst Manager, Federal Bank 

2204001 

2204002 

2204003 

2204004 

2204005 

2204006 

2204007 

2204008 

2204009 

2204011 

2204012 

2204013 

2204014 

2204015 

2204016 
2204017 

2204018 

2204019 

2204020 
2204022 

2204023 

2204024 

2204025 

2204026 

2204027 

2204028 

2204029 

2204030 

2204063 

2204032 

2204033 
2204034 

2204035 

2204036 

2204037 

2204038 
2204039 

2204040 

2204041 

Faculty of Management Studies 

|Asif Islanm 
Sohan Chakraborty 

Bishal Mondal 

Shilpa Ghosh 
|Saurav Kumar Dutta 

Souma Roy 
Avik Ghatak 

Shreyasi Das 
Amit Kumar Singh 

|Sangram Dawn 
Yogesh Chaurasia 

FMS Alumnus 2017-2019 

Date: 23rd November, 2022 

Sunandita Saha 

SOURAV SHARAN 

Rohit Kumar Tiwari 

|Apurba Gorai 

Alumni Seminar Series 

Neeraj Kumar Chourasia 
Sudeshna Paul 

|Sayan Ghosh 
SANA 

|ARIJIT DEY 

TAYYAB HABIB ULLAH 

Pallavi Kumari 

Rumpa Das 

Reetwik Debnath 

SOHINI SEN 
ANWESHA MUKHERJEE 

SATIRTHA DAWN 
NABANITA HAZRA 

|Abir Joarder 

Barsha Samanta 

Pranav Raj 
|Dishani Sarkar 
Ritwik Ghosh 

Shibnath Mondal 

Arkadip Bishayee 
|Indrajit Mondal 
|Anupama Das 

Signature 

Ayan chowdhury 

a M onca! 

|ISHANI BHATTACHARYYAhui Bakkasyya 

Saulr Duta 

SHRE YASI A 

Smgpam 

2 

yogeh Chaune 
Sunpita 
Sour Shac 

Neercu umeycncsc 
dudes haa Paul 
ayan Ghosh 
yayyab Hehis uta 

Das 

Sehini Sen 

ishun Se. 



SI No College Roll No Name of the Student 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

2204042 

2204043 
2204044 

2204045 

2204046 

2204047 

2204048 

2204049 

2204050 

2204051 

2204052 

2204053 

2204054 

2204055 

2204056 

2204057 

2204058 
2204059 

2204060 
2204061 

2204062 

Rohit Agarwal 
Additiya Pani 

Tausif Khan 

Debshilpi Guha 
Tanisha Das 

Ramchandra Chowdhury 

Avijit Dhibar 
|Robin Kumar Chatterjee Webin 

| Debapriya Ghosh 
| Srija Banerjee 
Rohit Prasad 
Mukesh Yadav 

|Sneha Kriti 
Kamini Mohan Pan 

|AKASH KUMAR SINGH 

Shreya Maiti 
Ankita Chatterjee 

|ANSHU KUMAR SINGH 

|ANSHU SHARMA 
PRATYASHA SEAL 

|Signa�ure 

PAYAL CHATTERJEE 

Debel:lphuhe 

Debsjy Gahosh 

Mukesh yadav 
Soeha Kuiti 

1amini lohan 
Akosh , Kwrnen Singh 

obita Chateye 

Facu'ty c! 
Dr. D. C.. 








