Faculty of Management Studies Dr B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

REPORT OF SEMINAR ON USE OF LATEST TECHNOLOGIES IN BANKING SECTOR IN THE FINTECH ERA"

Resource Person: Mr. Manipushpak Sarkar, Assistant Manager, Federal Bank, Alumnus, FMS, Class of 2017-19.

Date: Wednesday 23rd November, 2022

Banner:



On 23rd November, 2022, a seminar on "Use of Latest Technologies In Banking Sector in the Fintech Company" was organized by the Faculty of Management Studies, Dr B.C. Roy Engineering college, Durgapur at Digital classroom. The seminar was attended by 63 Students and the faculty members FMS of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College.

The seminar was started with brief introduction about the session by Dr. Somroop Siddhanta, HOD, FMS of Dr B. C. Roy Engineering collage, Durgapur. The speaker was introduced by the faculty members of FMS department followed by opening remarks. Dr. Somroop Siddhanta delivered the keynote address to set the underlying theme of the event.

After the introduction of the resource person by the host, the session was then handed over the speaker who carried with the rest of the session.

Mr. Sarkar started by sharing his career trajectory, describing the progression of his career, and how he gained professional set of skills and contributed to different dimensions to accomplish career goals. He emphasized the need for the use of the latest technologies in banking sectors and how digitally and customer-friendly they are operating in recent days. The Federal Bank Limited is one of the major Indian commercial banks in the private sector. He has also explained about Fintech which has become a familiar term in technology in general. The Global investment in Fintech ventures has doubled to a whopping \$112 billion as compared to \$51 billion last year, this is more than a piece of evidence to prove that the digital revolution is at the doorstep of the financial services sector.

The use of technologies by start-ups to come up with innovative products and services such as mobile payments, alternative finance, online banking, big data and overall financial management.

The Fintech for banking has impacted numerous applications and revolutionized the way consumers access their finances. Its impact ranges from mobile payment apps like Square to investment and insurance companies.

He also added that an agile mindset includes that everyone in this digitally growing world should learn and try to adopt the new technologies in the banking sectors

At the end of the session, there was a question and answer round where the students were encouraged to ask questions. Overall, the session was very promising, interesting and informative. The session ended for the day with a vote of thanks to the invitee, the organizer of the webinar and to all those who were present in the session, including students.

Photo Gallery:





Welcome of Guest Speaker

Session Delivery



Memento Presentation



Group Photo

Social Media Link:

https://www.facebook.com/971175969758433/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT11759697584343/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT117596975844340/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969758440/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969758440/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969760/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969760/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969760/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969760/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZVT1175969760/posts/pfbid0j7svZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRE5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrHY8SDfotkRe5jVZv5CuqrAxrjsqtULSeNtcXvhnR7PrsApLdQyALjtXXWl/?mibextid=Nif5oz



Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur **Faculty of Management Studies**

Ref. No.: BCR/FMS/2022/08 Dated: 21st November, 2022

NOTICE

This is for the information of all concerned that the Faculty of Management Studies of Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur is going to organize a seminar on "Use of Latest Technologies in Banking Sector in the Fintech Era" to understand how the traditional banking system has been disrupted and has given rise to Fintech revolution in banking. The details of the seminar are given below:

Speaker: Mr. Manipuspak Sarkar, Assistant Manager, Federal Bank, Alumnus, FMS Class of 2017-19.

Date: Wednesday, 23rd November, 2022

Time: 12:00 pm onwards Venue: FMS Digital Classroom

All are requested to participate in the seminar to know how Fintech has given rise to a new era of alternative finance.

Prof. (Dr.) Somroop Siddhanta Head, FMS

Head Faculty of Management Studies Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur

Sommy Sidhanle



Faculty of Management Studies

Alumni Seminar Series

Topic: Use of latest technologies in banking sector in the Fintech era Speaker: Mr Manipushpak Sarkar, Asst Manager, Federal Bank

FMS Alumnus 2017-2019 Date: 23rd November, 2022

SI No	College Roll No	Name of the Student	Signature
1	2204001	Sohan Chakraborty	game crossonaporty
2	2204002	Asif Islam	drif Irlam.
3	2204003	Bishal Mondal	Paishal Mondal
4	2204004	Saurav Kumar Dutta	Saurar La Dinter.
5	2204005	Shilpa Ghosh	Shipa (Thosh
6	2204006	Souma Roy	Saying (2)
7	2204007	Avik Ghatak	shik ahtak.
8	2204008	Shreyasi Das	SHREYASI WAS
9	2204009	Amit Kumar Singh	Aunt Rimar Lively
10	2204011	Sangram Dawn	Sangtam Harm
11	2204012	Yogesh Chaurasia	Jogesh Chaursia
12	2204013	Sunandita Saha	Sunondita Saha
13	2204014	SOURAV SHARAN	Sourar Sharan
14	2204015	Rohit Kumar Tiwari	Soul Gullor Floor
15	2204016	Apurba Gorai	AROBA GOOCI
16	2204017	Neeraj Kumar Chourasia	Mercy Rumar Chaucisia.
17	2204018	Sudeshna Paul	Sudeshowa Paul
18	2204019	Sayan Ghosh	Sayan Ghosh.
19	2204020	SANA	Sauce
20	2204022	TAYYAB HABIB ULLAH	Jayyab Hahib ullah
21	2204023	ARIJIT DEY	Anijit Dey
22	2204024	Pallavi Kumari	
23	2204025	Reetwik Debnath	Rectwik Debnots
24	2204026	Rumpa Das	Rumpa Das
25	2204027	ANWESHA MUKHERJEE	Anseska Mikhyie
26	2204028	SOHINI SEN	Sohini Sen
27	2204029	ISHANI BHATTACHARYYA	Ishani Bhatachanyya
28	2204030	SATIRTHA DAWN	01
29	2204063	NABANITA HAZRA	
30	2204032	Barsha Samanta	
31	2204033	Abir Joarder	Alger Joarder.
32	2204034	Pranav Raj	Brown Bat
33	2204035	Dishani Sarkar	Dishumi Sarkar.
34	2204036	Ritwik Ghosh	
35	2204037	Shibnath Mondal	
36	2204038	Arkadip Bishayee	
37	2204039	Indrajit Mondal	
38	2204040	Anupama Das	Anupama Das. Alan Chowdhony
39	2204041	Ayan chowdhury	Ayan Choudhuny



Somrup Sidohanla

01.01-	Callege Poll No.	Name of the Student	Signature
SI No			Data Maria
40	2204042	Rohit Agarwal	
41	2204043	Additiya Pani	Additiya Pani
42	2204044	Tausif Khan	TAUSIE KHIM
43	2204045	Debshilpi Guha	Debskilpi geher
44	2204046	Tanisha Das	
45	2204047	Ramchandra Chowdhury	Kemphandra chandhisey.
46	2204048	Robin Kumar Chatterjee	Robin Chattery Cl.
47	2204049	Avijit Dhibar	Avijt Dhivan
48	2204050	Debapriya Ghosh	Debapanya Ghosh
49	2204051	Srija Banerjee	Julya Banospel
50	2204052	Rohit Prasad	Relat Porugues
51	2204053	Mukesh Yadav	Mukesh yadar
52	2204054	Sneha Kriti	Sneha Kuti Kamini Mohan Pan
53	2204055	Kamini Mohan Pan	n i n
54	2204056	AKASH KUMAR SINGH	
55	2204057	Shreya Maiti	
56	2204058	Ankita Chatterjee	Inkota Chattories
57	2204059	ANSHU KUMAR SINGH	gushu Kor. Singh
58	2204060	ANSHU SHARMA	Anshir-Sharma
59	2204061	PRATYASHA SEAL	5 101 44 1
60	2204062	PAYAL CHATTERJEE	Payal Chatteriee



Sommy Sid Mouls

Hond

Faculty of Time and confidential or B. C. (Ly Logic and good and good





